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MHSAA 2010 D3 Girls Championships - 11/19/2010 to 11/20/2010

MHSAA 2010 D3
Girls Swimming & Diving Championships

Results - MHSAA Girls' D3 Prelims
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

All Class: 1:42.78 ! Ann Arbor Pioneer2005
Division 3: 1:45.46 # Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook2008

M. McHugh, R. Dekar, A. Miller, T. Abbott
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:48.75East GR-D3

1) Lachance, Katie 12 2) Lundquist, Emily 09
3) Bremer, Ally 12 4) Pall, Allison 12

27.86 30.68 25.94 24.27
A2 1:51.10Cranbrook-D3

1) Resetar, Alexa 10 2) Fries, Kaitlyn 12
3) Miller, Alex 12 4) Crawford, Milon 11

27.81 32.68 26.32 24.29
A3 1:52.55Tecumseh-D3

1) Merritt, Allie 12 2) Waite, Rachel 10
3) Kelley, Marlene 9 4) Sloan, Danielle 11

28.78 30.74 28.30 24.73
A4 1:53.02Lahser-D3

1) Pilibosian, Mary 9 2) Sambor, Hailey 9
3) Burwell, Lindsey 11 4) Ramonat, Lucy 10

28.42 30.75 28.74 25.11
A5 1:53.58Country Day-D3

1) Mascarenas, Emily 11 2) Pyett, Maggie 9
3) MacLean, Mary Kate 11 4) Sun, Amy 11

30.36 30.39 26.97 25.86
A6 1:53.69Hamilton-D3

1) Fathman, Hailey 10 2) Klenk, Madelyn 11
3) Terpstra, Richelle 10 4) Ritter, Cortni 09

28.43 31.17 28.86 25.23
A7 1:53.91Grosse Ile-D3

1) Miklos, Abby 9 2) Latala, Ania 11
3) Brown, Lauren 12 4) Huber, Elizabeth 12

30.71 31.35 26.55 25.30
A8 1:54.20Adrian

1) Norton, Sarah 09 2) Kapnick, Kaity 12
3) Wagley, Jennifer 09 4) Dudas, Lexi 12

28.55 32.88 26.61 26.16
A9 1:54.79Andover-D3

1) Fotouhi, Stephanie 10 2) Kilbride, Sarah 9
3) Giannetti, Alyssa 11 4) Groth, Jayme 12

30.32 32.41 28.60 23.46
A10 1:55.44GR Christian-MI

1) Schroder, Megan 11 2) Pruiksma, Kacie 10
3) Hensley, Katie 9 4) Vandenberge, Katie 11

30.34 32.77 26.95 25.38
A11 1:56.04MILAN-D3

1) Hargrove, Anna 11 2) Leacher, Samantha L 10
3) Weber, Emily 12 4) Patriarche, Chelsi 12

28.43 33.23 28.98 25.40
A12 1:56.20GR Catholic-MI

1) O'Rourke, Terese 10 2) Watson, Jorgie 11
3) Sullivan, Sam 12 4) Craven, Kristine 12

32.42 31.31 27.68 24.79

A13 1:56.28PNDP
1) Neiheisel, Megan 9 2) Chesley, Mackenzie 12
3) Kaye, Emily 11 4) Rutila, Stephanie 11

28.22 25.55
A14 1:56.44Spring Lake

1) Strobel, Roxane 9 2) Gleason, Lydia 11
3) Lukkari, Laura 12 4) Kuester, Erin 12

32.42 30.49 28.42 25.11
A15 1:56.85Plainwell

1) VanderBoon, Audrey 10 2) Cornell, Blair 10
3) VanderBoon, Leah 12 4) Thiel, Teresa 10

31.10 32.99 26.49 26.27
A16 1:57.07Unity

1) Nesky, Lanae 11 2) VandenBosch, Nicky 12
3) Miedema, Lindsey 10 4) Meyer, Leah 11

29.93 32.65 29.63 24.86
A17 1:57.59Allegan-MI

1) Ellis, Samantha 2) Dehn, Chelsea
3) Smith, Deidre 4) Van Horn, Ceejae

29.48 32.21 29.69 26.21
A18 1:57.94DeWitt

1) Reid, Jessica 11 2) Schroeder, Hannah 11
3) Whiteman, Anna 12 4) Travis, Kayla 10

31.60 32.72 27.70 25.92
A19 1:58.45Alma-MI

1) Wentworth, Ashton L 10 2) Duffy, Katie L 10
3) Kovac, Kaleigh N 09 4) Bush, Shana E 12

29.48 34.81 27.84 26.32
A20 1:58.75Oscoda-MI

1) Anderson, Katie 10 2) Kaiser, Mel 10
3) Crowder, Megan 12 4) Businski, Mari 12

31.96 32.41 29.03 25.35
A21 1:59.18Chelsea

1) Murphy, Jaclyn 12 2) O'Keefe, Kelly 12
3) Bravo, Claudia 12 4) Olsen, Hannah 12

29.62 35.04 28.13 26.39
A22 1:59.63Ionia-MI

1) Babcock, Ashleigh 11 2) Bauer, Alison 12
3) Duell, Anastasia 12 4) Keller, Haley 12

30.41 32.27 30.79 26.16
A23 2:00.30Harper Creek-D3

1) Vaive, Madison 09 2) Heitmann, Lena 12
3) Zuhl, Renee 11 4) Carroll, Cheyenne 11

30.42 34.79 30.81 24.28
A24 2:00.74GR West Catholic-MI

1) Zenner, Lindsey 12 2) Diehl, McKenzie 10
3) Arbanas, Meghan 11 4) Sterkenburg, Kristi 12

30.62 35.22 28.84 26.06
A25 2:00.76Marshall

1) Grenon, Ali 10 2) Kerr, Maya 11
3) Hurst, Delaney 11 4) Brown, Hayley 12

31.73 32.23 29.94 26.86
A26 2:01.10Sturgis-MI

1) York, Katherine 10 2) Cline, Jessica 9
3) Stewart, Bronte' 12 4) Day, Chelsea 12

33.32 34.05 27.60 26.13
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MHSAA 2010 D3
Girls Swimming & Diving Championships

Results - MHSAA Girls' D3 Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
A27 2:01.27Haslett-MI

1) Beckett, Claire 9 2) Beckett, Zoe 12
3) Steinfield, Kate 11 4) Abbott, Christina 12

30.83 33.57 30.24 26.63
A28 2:01.86St. Clair

1) Slis, Amanda 10 2) Westrick, Haley 11
3) Britz, Brianna 12 4) Fosgard, Julianna 12

32.54 33.29 29.74 26.29
A29 2:03.13Ladywood-MI

1) Munson, Nicole 11 2) Griffin, Caleigh 11
3) Pelon, Maddy 11 4) Stevenson, Alaina 10

32.83 34.93 28.58 26.79
A30 2:07.35Musk CC-D3

1) Meier, Aubrey 11 2) Vanderlinde, Jenn A 10
3) Carpenter, Erin 9 4) Meier, Alexa 10

31.86 34.71 31.85 28.93
A--- DQTrenton-MI

1) Passerman, Jessa 10 2) Wiltse, Marissa 11
3) Mitsusada-Boylan, Mitsusada 4) Perugi, Jaimee 09

30.29 33.96 30.37 25.57
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

All Class: 1:46.25 ! Allison Schmitt2007
Division 3: 1:51.56 # Maura Donahue2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Plainwell 111 1:56.11Wiederhold, Lindsay
26.83 29.17 29.87 30.24

Vikings 112 1:56.73Edwards, Brooke
26.29 29.06 30.11 31.27

Cranbrook-D3 103 1:56.81Reasoner, Emme
26.73 29.50 30.54 30.04

GR Christian-MI 94 1:56.92Hensley, Katie
27.43 29.87 30.59 29.03

Grosse Ile-D3 115 1:58.01Gates, Kira
27.08 29.13 30.69 31.11

Cranbrook-D3 106 1:58.08Powrie, Kylie
26.86 30.06 31.25 29.91

East GR-D3 097 1:58.24Stephens, Anna
26.78 29.95 31.16 30.35

Musk CC-D3 118 1:58.28Neville, Carolyn
26.62 29.51 30.85 31.30

Hamilton-D3 129 1:59.65Kempkers, Madalynn
26.92 30.10 31.49 31.14

PNDP 1010 1:59.71McInerney, Marin
27.84 30.05 30.53 31.29

Cranbrook-D3 1111 1:59.89Laubernds, Molly
27.76 30.04 30.95 31.14

East GR-D3 1112 2:00.45Clark, Meredith
27.66 30.27 31.13 31.39

MILAN-D3 1013 2:01.04Cook, Lauren
27.16 30.07 31.63 32.18

Cranbrook-D3 1214 2:01.45Miller, Alex
28.13 30.43 32.21 30.68

PNDP 1115 2:01.46Mullen, Kaleigh
27.69 30.23 31.94 31.60

Calvin Christian-MI 916 2:01.69Estrella, Ana
27.17 30.08 31.39 33.05

Allegan-MI17 2:01.85Hartman, Emily
27.49 30.67 31.96 31.73

Grosse Ile-D3  918 2:02.11Miklos, Abby
27.74 30.53 32.11 31.73

Lahser-D3 1119 2:02.18Antonis, Athena
28.07 30.27 31.77 32.07

GR Christian-MI 1120 2:02.68Vandenberge, Katie
27.60 30.34 31.91 32.83

Alma-MI 1221 2:02.80Bush, Shana E
28.37 30.84 32.02 31.57

Trenton-MI 1122 2:02.83Dossey, Megan
28.05 30.83 32.27 31.68

Wayland  923 2:02.86Postmus, Samantha
28.54 31.27 31.99 31.06

Cranbrook-D3 924 2:02.89Wu, Juliet
27.50 30.22 32.20 32.97

Hamilton-D3 1125 2:03.19Bussis, Emily
27.97 30.94 32.34 31.94

Hol Christian 1026 2:03.41Jager, Michelle
27.88 30.60 32.11 32.82

Lahser-D3 1227 2:03.91Johnson, Cora
28.55 31.17 32.47 31.72

PNDP 1028 2:04.10Hoff, Payton
28.60 30.95 32.33 32.22

Andover-D3 1029 2:04.37Servo, Tegan
28.67 30.91 32.59 32.20

Hol Christian 1230 2:05.09Cook-Weeks, Dani
28.48 30.94 32.34 33.33

Spring Lake 1131 2:05.79Cotterall, Ginny
28.29 31.43 32.80 33.27

Trenton-MI 1132 2:05.96Sieloff, Rachel
29.22 31.14 32.99 32.61

MILAN-D3 1033 2:05.99Weil, Rebecca
28.13 31.56 33.10 33.20

Hol Christian 1234 2:06.30Kuipers, Makenzie
28.76 31.33 33.19 33.02

East GR-D3 12*35 2:06.63Swieter, Kori
28.40 31.36 33.29 33.58

Haslett-MI 11*35 2:06.63Bishop, Victoria
28.99 32.23 33.18 32.23

GR Christian-MI 1037 2:06.67Burrows, Hannah
29.08 31.84 32.94 32.81

Andover-D3 1238 2:10.14Cheslin, Molly
29.35 32.98 33.64 34.17
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MHSAA 2010 D3
Girls Swimming & Diving Championships

Results - MHSAA Girls' D3 Prelims
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

All Class: 1:59.23 ! Ava Ohlgren2005
Division 3: 2:05.40 # Erin Cameron2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Sturgis-MI 121 2:08.86Stewart, Bronte'
27.66 31.75 38.77 30.68

East GR-D3 122 2:10.03Bremer, Ally
26.98 31.41 38.61 33.03

Adrian 093 2:11.41Wagley, Jennifer
27.44 32.94 38.19 32.84

East GR-D3 124 2:11.51Lachance, Katie
28.40 32.93 39.26 30.92

Tecumseh-D3 105 2:12.48Waite, Rachel
28.76 34.46 37.23 32.03

Lahser-D3 96 2:12.63Pilibosian, Mary
29.41 31.26 39.86 32.10

Country Day-D3 97 2:12.68Pyett, Maggie
29.02 34.22 37.92 31.52

East GR-D3 128 2:13.74Surman, Karly
28.54 33.59 40.11 31.50

Cranbrook-D3 109 2:13.95Resetar, Alexa
29.44 31.95 40.64 31.92

Hamilton-D3 1110 2:15.28Vande Wege, Elizabeth
29.84 34.61 39.56 31.27

Musk CC-D3 1111 2:15.76Schmidt-Narischkin, Irina E
27.94 33.25 42.77 31.80

East GR-D3 0912 2:16.08Lundquist, Emily
29.59 35.86 38.46 32.17

Cranbrook-D3 1113 2:16.76Sambel, Larissa
28.85 35.41 41.08 31.42

Alma-MI 1014 2:17.06Wentworth, Ashton L
28.78 33.55 42.28 32.45

GR Catholic-MI 1115 2:18.51Watson, Jorgie
30.10 36.97 38.54 32.90

Lahser-D3 916 2:18.87Sambor, Hailey
31.26 33.91 40.03 33.67

Andover-D3 917 2:18.98Kilbride, Sarah
29.87 35.79 40.83 32.49

Cranbrook-D3 1218 2:19.24Fries, Kaitlyn
29.19 36.67 39.80 33.58

Cranbrook-D3 1019 2:21.52Young, Kendall
30.68 34.85 43.59 32.40

Ionia-MI 1220 2:22.24Bauer, Alison
30.11 37.27 39.89 34.97

Cranbrook-D3 1221 2:22.93Reasoner, Nicola
30.10 36.67 41.63 34.53

Hamilton-D3 0922 2:24.22Redder, Kristen
30.57 34.11 44.90 34.64

Harper Creek-D3 1223 2:24.89Heitmann, Lena
32.66 38.52 41.23 32.48

Haslett-MI  924 2:25.68Beckett, Claire
30.75 36.77 43.11 35.05

DeWitt 925 2:26.70Yockey, Rosalie
31.32 38.13 43.04 34.21

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

All Class: 22.04 ! Kara Lynn Joyce2002
Division 3: 23.24 # Katherine Karl2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Andover-D3 121 23.58Groth, Jayme
Powers-D3  92 24.10Kopydlowski, Hannah
Country Day-D3 113 24.46MacLean, Mary Kate
Harper Creek-D3 11*4 24.85Carroll, Cheyenne
Hol Christian 11*4 24.85Weener, Kelsey
Calvin Christian-MI 106 24.96Edsall, Tristyn
Chelsea 127 25.00Olsen, Hannah
East GR-D3 128 25.04Pall, Allison
Cranbrook-D3 119 25.11Crawford, Milon
Grosse Ile-D3 1210 25.22Brown, Lauren
Lahser-D3 1011 25.24Ramonat, Lucy
Tecumseh-D3 1112 25.40Sloan, Danielle
GR Catholic-MI 1213 25.43Craven, Kristine
Alma-MI 1014 25.46Vandemark, Lillian H
Hol Christian 1115 25.54Wierda, Kaylie
East GR-D3 1116 25.60Bart, Faith
Lahser-D3 1017 25.61Lew, Alicia
Regina-MI18 25.65Lessnau, Suzie
Adrian 0919 25.72Goodson, Emily
Ludington-MI 1220 25.74Lowing, Alex
Andover-D3 1121 25.80Giannetti, Alyssa
PNDP 1122 25.82Rutila, Stephanie
Unity 1123 25.88Meyer, Leah
Musk CC-D3 1124 25.91Jones, Alissa
Hamilton-D3 10*25 25.95Ruffner, Erica
Lahser-D3 10*25 25.95Sambor, Paige
Spring Lake 1227 25.96Kuester, Erin
Cranbrook-D3 1028 26.05Montgomery, Madeline
Marshall 1129 26.13Kerr, Maya
Ferndale-D3 SR30 26.20Sarris, Addison
Hamilton-D3 1031 26.26Fathman, Hailey
Haslett-MI 1132 26.34Steinfield, Kate
GR West Catholic-MI 1233 26.39Sterkenburg, Kristi
Country Day-D3 1134 26.42Sun, Amy
PNDP 1135 26.46Kaye, Emily
Hamilton-D3 1136 26.47Klenk, Madelyn
Harper Creek-D3 0937 26.56Vaive, Madison
Albion-MI 1038 26.66Snyder, Hilary
Sturgis-MI 1239 26.78Day, Chelsea
Harper Creek-D3 0940 26.94Knapp, Amy

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

All Class: 489.55 ! Elyse Lee2003
Division 3: 454.85 # Randi Brown2008

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

Chelsea1 307.95Dark, Lauren
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MHSAA 2010 D3
Girls Swimming & Diving Championships

Results - MHSAA Girls' D3 Prelims
Semi-Finals ...   (Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving)

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
East GR-D32 296.75Kassouni, Olivia
East GR-D33 277.60Williams, Jillian
John Glenn-MI 124 264.95Williams, Brianna
Trenton-MI5 263.25Kell, Mandy
Marshall6 258.55Tobias, Carson
Spring Lake7 258.05Mumby, Becca
East GR-D38 256.35Hall, Karsten
Cranbrook-D39 243.30Keiser, Sterling
Plainwell10 236.65Monroe, Cameron
Sturgis-MI11 235.90Penner, Alea
Ludington-MI12 235.50Cole, Kasey
Andover-D313 232.10Levy, Syndney
Trenton-MI14 231.75Thackeray, Lauren
Harper Creek-D315 231.00Gilbert, Nicole
Hackett-D316 230.90Wrench, Bri
GR West Catholic-MI17 228.55Barry, Anna
Hamilton-D318 225.55Lampen, Kaitlyn
GR West Catholic-MI19 223.95Wysocki, Erica
East GR-D320 218.70Levitt, Emily

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

All Class: 489.55 ! Elyse Lee2003
Division 3: 454.85 # Randi Brown2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

Chelsea1 193.50Dark, Lauren
East GR-D32 191.15Kassouni, Olivia
East GR-D33 177.30Williams, Jillian
Trenton-MI4 170.60Kell, Mandy
Marshall5 170.15Tobias, Carson
East GR-D36 169.25Hall, Karsten
Spring Lake7 167.95Mumby, Becca
John Glenn-MI 128 166.40Williams, Brianna
Harper Creek-D39 166.20Gilbert, Nicole
Ludington-MI10 161.50Cole, Kasey
Cranbrook-D311 159.40Keiser, Sterling
Sturgis-MI12 156.55Penner, Alea
Trenton-MI13 155.95Thackeray, Lauren
Hamilton-D314 153.80Lampen, Kaitlyn
GR West Catholic-MI15 153.65Barry, Anna
GR West Catholic-MI16 151.55Wysocki, Erica
Andover-D317 150.30Levy, Syndney
Hackett-D318 147.60Wrench, Bri
East GR-D319 147.45Levitt, Emily
Plainwell20 145.15Monroe, Cameron
Sturgis-MI21 144.30Johnson, Katie
Andover-D322 142.20Lazar, Bianca
MILAN-D323 139.90Feeman, Haley
Marshall24 139.80Lord, Rachal
Hackett-D325 139.65Randall, McKenna
Powers-D326 139.40Biggart, Zoe
WILL27 137.20Penn, Brittany
Spring Lake28 134.20Francisco, Wilhelmina
MAR29 130.05Goggin, Breanna

Hol Christian30 127.40Genzink, Brianna
Lahser-D331 125.70Kitts, Alyssa
Lahser-D332 125.35Goldschmidt, Anna
Erie-MI33 125.10Heid, Alex
Marysville34 123.05Allen, Lauren
MSMCC35 122.80Teifer, June
Harper Creek-D336 120.70Kohanski, Catherine

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

All Class: 53.98 ! Margaret Kelly2005
Division 3: 57.79 # Leigh Holmes2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

MILAN-D3 111 57.77#Kiger, Heather
26.63 31.14

Adrian 092 58.79Wagley, Jennifer
27.43 31.36

Alma-MI 113 59.29Wheeler, Jennifer A
28.44 30.85

Cranbrook-D3 104 59.65Reasoner, Emme
28.62 31.03

East GR-D3 125 1:00.00Lachance, Katie
28.48 31.52

Musk CC-D3 116 1:00.09Schmidt-Narischkin, Irina E
27.79 32.30

Grosse Ile-D3 127 1:00.53Brown, Lauren
27.54 32.99

Cranbrook-D3 128 1:00.74Miller, Alex
27.99 32.75

Ogemaw 99 1:01.28Tibbetts, Taylor
28.83 32.45

GR Christian-MI 910 1:01.39Hensley, Katie
28.89 32.50

Alma-MI 1011 1:01.58Wentworth, Ashton L
29.05 32.53

Spring Lake 1212 1:01.84Thyfault, Riley
28.80 33.04

Lahser-D3 1113 1:01.93Antonis, Athena
29.07 32.86

Tecumseh-D3 1214 1:01.94Merritt, Allie
28.65 33.29

Cranbrook-D3 915 1:01.99Briggs, Julia
27.99 34.00

East GR-D3 1216 1:02.32Surman, Karly
29.08 33.24

PNDP 1217 1:02.37Chesley, Mackenzie
28.87 33.50

Cranbrook-D3 1118 1:02.58Sambel, Larissa
29.31 33.27

East GR-D3 1119 1:02.62Huizenga, Kate
29.65 32.97

East GR-D3 1020 1:02.67Elkins, Lindsey
28.70 33.97

John Glenn-MI 1121 1:02.93Hamme, Sara E
29.33 33.60
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MHSAA 2010 D3
Girls Swimming & Diving Championships

Results - MHSAA Girls' D3 Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Andover-D3 1122 1:02.94Giannetti, Alyssa

29.75 33.19
TC St Francis-MI 1223 1:03.09Brunner, Sarah

29.41 33.68
Gaylord-MI 1124 1:03.11Callison, Ellie

29.72 33.39
Chelsea 1225 1:03.49Bravo, Claudia

29.47 34.02
PNDP 1126 1:04.22Healy, Ava

29.24 34.98
Adrian 1027 1:04.23Moreno, Jenna

30.25 33.98
DeWitt 1228 1:04.77Whiteman, Anna

30.07 34.70
GR Catholic-MI 1229 1:04.87Sullivan, Sam

29.33 35.54
Hamilton-D3 1030 1:05.03Terpstra, Richelle

30.29 34.74
Erie-MI 1131 1:05.09Helminiak, Savana

29.90 35.19
Unity 1232 1:05.28VandenBosch, Nicky

30.73 34.55
Spring Lake 1233 1:05.84Lukkari, Laura

30.59 35.25
GR Christian-MI 934 1:05.87VanHarn, Abby

29.61 36.26
GR Catholic-MI 0935 1:06.72Merucci, Natalie

30.32 36.40
Lahser-D3 1136 1:07.35Burwell, Lindsey

30.58 36.77
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

All Class: 48.59 ! Kara Lynn Joyce2002
Division 3: 50.65 # (P)Katherine Karl2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Andover-D3 121 51.74Groth, Jayme
25.07 26.67

Country Day-D3 112 53.24MacLean, Mary Kate
25.57 27.67

Sturgis-MI 123 53.37Stewart, Bronte'
25.60 27.77

Vikings 114 53.63Edwards, Brooke
25.68 27.95

MILAN-D3 115 53.85Kiger, Heather
25.44 28.41

Chelsea 126 54.35Olsen, Hannah
26.03 28.32

Plainwell 127 54.49VanderBoon, Leah
25.93 28.56

Garber 128 54.55Schultz, Olivia
26.11 28.44

Musk CC-D3 119 54.57Neville, Carolyn
26.08 28.49

Cranbrook-D3 1110 54.78Crawford, Milon
26.03 28.75

GR Catholic-MI 1211 55.20Craven, Kristine
26.70 28.50

Hol Christian 1112 55.56Weener, Kelsey
26.17 29.39

Lahser-D3 1013 55.85Ramonat, Lucy
26.72 29.13

Calvin Christian-MI 1014 55.93Edsall, Tristyn
26.70 29.23

East GR-D3 1115 55.97Clark, Meredith
26.88 29.09

East GR-D3 1216 56.02Pall, Allison
27.03 28.99

Oscoda-MI 1217 56.05Businski, Mari
26.82 29.23

Harper Creek-D3 1118 56.06Carroll, Cheyenne
26.83 29.23

Cranbrook-D3 1119 56.11Laubernds, Molly
26.85 29.26

Cranbrook-D3 920 56.31Wu, Juliet
26.87 29.44

Hamilton-D3 11*21 56.52Bussis, Emily
27.41 29.11

Regina-MI*21 56.52Lessnau, Suzie
26.92 29.60

John Glenn-MI 09*23 56.81Hartt, Kali M
27.34 29.47

Ionia-MI 11*23 56.81Babcock, Ashleigh
27.05 29.76

Alma-MI 1025 56.89Vandemark, Lillian H
27.61 29.28

Otsego 1126 56.94Molenaar, Danielle
27.07 29.87

Adrian 0927 56.98Goodson, Emily
27.12 29.86

Cranbrook-D3 1028 57.11Montgomery, Madeline
27.82 29.29

Lahser-D3 1029 57.27Lew, Alicia
27.80 29.47

MILAN-D3 1230 57.34Patriarche, Chelsi
27.33 30.01

Spring Lake 1231 57.43Kuester, Erin
27.72 29.71

MILAN-D3 1232 57.70Weber, Emily
27.48 30.22

PNDP 1133 57.85Rutila, Stephanie
27.49 30.36

DeWitt 1034 57.95Travis, Kayla
27.39 30.56

St. Clair 1235 57.96Fosgard, Julianna
27.76 30.20
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MHSAA 2010 D3
Girls Swimming & Diving Championships

Results - MHSAA Girls' D3 Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
St. Clair  936 58.13Lamb, Meghan

28.06 30.07
Hamilton-D3 0937 58.25Wilkins, Alexandra

27.71 30.54
Country Day-D3 1138 58.27Sun, Amy

27.67 30.60
Haslett-MI 1139 58.42Bishop, Victoria

28.39 30.03
Hamilton-D3 0940 58.56Ritter, Cortni

27.31 31.25
PNDP 1141 58.97Kaye, Emily

28.21 30.76
Andover-D3 1242 59.42Cheslin, Molly

28.28 31.14
Ferndale-D3 SR43 59.88Sarris, Addison

27.79 32.09
GR Catholic-MI 0944 1:00.10Merucci, Natalie

28.69 31.41
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

All Class: 4:47.46 ! Allison Schmitt2007
Division 3: 5:00.00 # Maura Donahue2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Cranbrook-D3 101 5:08.74Powrie, Kylie
28.30 31.69 31.36 31.01
31.21 31.69 31.63 31.48
30.89 29.48

Alma-MI 112 5:10.71Wheeler, Jennifer A
29.13 31.09 31.27 31.03
31.15 31.19 31.33 31.52
31.92 31.08

Plainwell 113 5:14.48Wiederhold, Lindsay
28.45 30.94 31.69 31.81
31.84 31.94 31.97 32.25
32.09 31.50

Hamilton-D3 124 5:20.55Kempkers, Madalynn
27.74 31.66 32.15 32.08
32.89 32.90 32.61 33.67
33.17 31.68

Grosse Ile-D3  95 5:22.33Miklos, Abby
28.78 31.69 32.12 32.29
32.59 32.64 32.86 33.53
33.80 32.03

Grosse Ile-D3 116 5:23.16Gates, Kira
28.63 31.19 31.64 32.00
32.71 33.19 33.02 33.69
33.98 33.11

GR Christian-MI 117 5:23.77Vandenberge, Katie
28.77 32.11 32.33 32.78
32.93 33.33 33.41 33.24
32.93 31.94

Alma-MI 128 5:24.71Bush, Shana E
29.98 32.49 32.23 32.72
32.80 33.00 33.03 33.10
33.08 32.28

MILAN-D3 109 5:26.53Cook, Lauren
28.66 31.99 32.81 32.92
33.15 33.36 33.39 33.68
33.90 32.67

Allegan-MI10 5:27.14Hartman, Emily
28.92 31.88 32.49 33.39
33.59 33.46 33.76 34.04
33.71 31.90

PNDP 1111 5:27.42Mullen, Kaleigh
29.68 31.96 32.98 33.49
33.02 32.78 33.65 33.81
33.85 32.20

PNDP 1012 5:28.26Hoff, Payton
29.86 32.52 33.35 33.66
33.65 33.69 33.71 33.21
33.40 31.21

Trenton-MI 1113 5:28.54Dossey, Megan
29.11 32.35 32.92 33.16
33.27 33.86 33.84 34.26
33.83 31.94

John Glenn-MI 1114 5:29.70Hamme, Sara E
29.82 32.41 33.14 33.47
33.34 33.81 34.07 34.09
33.64 31.91

Hol Christian 1215 5:30.03Kuipers, Makenzie
28.78 31.72 33.01 33.42
33.63 33.87 34.04 34.18
34.02 33.36

Andover-D3 1016 5:30.36Servo, Tegan
29.95 32.25 33.29 33.90
33.78 34.45 34.40 34.42
32.92 31.00

Calvin Christian-MI 917 5:30.46Estrella, Ana
28.43 32.15 32.94 32.90
33.46 34.00 33.90 34.14
34.57 33.97

Grosse Ile-D3 1118 5:32.81Latala, Ania
29.56 32.33 33.50 33.65
34.18 33.99 33.83 33.94
34.29 33.54

Wayland  919 5:33.66Postmus, Samantha
29.83 32.69 33.31 33.33
34.16 34.81 34.50 34.11
34.80 32.12

Hol Christian 1220 5:33.84Ellens, Tori
29.76 32.81 33.56 33.90
33.86 33.77 34.49 33.86
34.36 33.47
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MHSAA 2010 D3
Girls Swimming & Diving Championships

Results - MHSAA Girls' D3 Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Alma-MI 0921 5:33.86Kovac, Kaleigh N

31.89 33.57 33.78 33.82
33.81 33.66 34.07 33.69
33.56 32.01

Lahser-D3 1222 5:34.21Johnson, Cora
30.27 32.87 33.80 33.89
34.30 34.49 34.18 34.27
33.83 32.31

PNDP 1223 5:34.28Varsanik, Alyssa
29.56 32.10 33.65 33.85
34.37 33.75 34.48 34.48
34.89 33.15

Spring Lake 1124 5:34.73Cotterall, Ginny
29.89 32.79 33.67 34.09
33.95 34.28 34.42 34.56
34.42 32.66

MILAN-D3 1025 5:34.75Weil, Rebecca
29.01 33.28 33.62 33.93
33.99 34.05 33.82 34.40
34.66 33.99

East GR-D3 1126 5:35.07Congdon, Lauren
30.32 33.23 33.77 33.98
33.89 33.90 33.76 34.27
34.27 33.68

East GR-D3 1227 5:35.32Swieter, Kori
29.87 33.22 33.96 34.05
34.00 34.38 34.22 34.07
34.10 33.45

Hol Christian 1028 5:35.88Jager, Michelle
29.80 32.08 33.07 34.26
34.08 34.82 34.84 34.81
34.77 33.35

Hackett-D3 1129 5:35.98Sweatman, Laura
29.78 32.70 33.82 33.94
34.50 34.58 34.53 34.35
34.65 33.13

Hol Christian 1230 5:36.95Cook-Weeks, Dani
30.42 32.88 33.06 33.46
33.69 34.01 34.56 35.10
35.19 34.58

East GR-D3 0931 5:37.50Donohue, Laura
30.59 32.96 33.61 33.80
34.25 34.32 34.51 34.62
34.86 33.98

Adrian 1232 5:37.89Dudas, Lexi
29.33 32.75 33.50 33.75
34.22 34.57 34.97 35.41
35.62 33.77

MILAN-D3 1233 5:40.54Vail, Andi
30.50 32.88 33.61 34.10
34.69 34.33 34.90 34.99
35.86 34.68

Cranbrook-D3 1234 5:40.55Reasoner, Nicola
29.03 32.46 33.33 34.02
34.38 35.75 35.71 35.73
35.13 35.01

East GR-D3 1035 5:40.84Lathrop, Sophia
30.58 33.30 33.37 33.74
34.10 34.50 35.54 35.66
35.79 34.26

MILAN-D3 936 5:42.90Stokes, Samantha
29.94 34.31 34.59 34.71
35.05 35.17 34.90 35.03
35.30 33.90

GR Christian-MI 1037 5:44.12Burrows, Hannah
30.87 33.99 34.58 34.77
35.09 35.68 35.02 35.30
35.07 33.75

DeWitt 938 5:45.70Yockey, Rosalie
29.40 33.83 34.81 35.28
35.41 35.11 35.66 36.26
35.82 34.12

Trenton-MI 1139 5:46.21Sieloff, Rachel
30.93 33.64 34.38 34.85
35.70 35.64 35.15 36.07
35.29 34.56

East GR-D3 1240 5:47.08Jones, Olivia
29.77 32.88 33.99 34.68
34.95 35.26 36.12 36.27
36.89 36.27

East GR-D3 1141 5:47.32McKenzie, Erin
31.02 33.64 34.41 34.80
34.98 35.36 35.75 35.90
35.91 35.55

Lahser-D3 1242 5:52.45Cooke, Lauren
29.84 32.74 33.69 34.74
36.29 36.30 37.11 37.83
37.71 36.20

Trenton-MI 1243 5:56.97Bronson, Maria
29.55 32.54 34.34 35.05
35.97 37.38 38.03 38.83
38.57 36.71

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

All Class: 1:32.77 ! Ann Arbor Pioneer2002
Division 3: 1:37.87 # Birmingham Marian2008

S. Berg, M. Schaefer, K. Pulte, M. Brabbins
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:39.02MILAN-D3

1) Hargrove, Anna 11 2) Weber, Emily 12
3) Cook, Lauren 10 4) Kiger, Heather 11

24.86 25.10 25.48 23.58
A2 1:40.27East GR-D3

1) Surman, Karly 12 2) Lundquist, Emily 09
3) Stephens, Anna 09 4) Pall, Allison 12

25.61 25.20 24.72 24.74
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MHSAA 2010 D3
Girls Swimming & Diving Championships

Results - MHSAA Girls' D3 Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
A3 1:40.42Cranbrook-D3

1) Crawford, Milon 11 2) Miller, Alex 12
3) Laubernds, Molly 11 4) Powrie, Kylie 10

25.20 25.03 25.16 25.03
A4 1:42.09Andover-D3

1) Giannetti, Alyssa 11 2) Baxter, Jane 12
3) Servo, Tegan 10 4) Groth, Jayme 12

26.19 26.17 26.54 23.19
A5 1:42.21Hol Christian

1) Weener, Kelsey 11 2) Jager, Michelle 10
3) Sall, Ashlee 09 4) Wierda, Kaylie 11

25.42 25.87 25.94 24.98
A6 1:42.29Plainwell

1) VanderBoon, Leah 12 2) Thiel, Teresa 10
3) VanderBoon, Megan 10 4) Wiederhold, Lindsay 11

24.96 26.50 25.72 25.11
A7 1:42.54Musk CC-D3

1) Schmidt-Narischkin, Irina E 2) Vanderlinde, Jenn A 10
3) Jones, Alissa 11 4) Neville, Carolyn 11

25.63 26.49 25.60 24.82
A8 1:42.58Lahser-D3

1) Lew, Alicia 10 2) Antonis, Athena 11
3) Pilibosian, Mary 9 4) Ramonat, Lucy 10

26.85 24.85 25.69 25.19
A9 1:42.61Hamilton-D3

1) Klenk, Madelyn 11 2) Ritter, Cortni 09
3) Ruffner, Erica 10 4) Kempkers, Madalynn 12

25.98 26.05 25.38 25.20
A10 1:42.65Tecumseh-D3

1) Waite, Rachel 10 2) Kelley, Marlene 9
3) Greene, Nicole 10 4) Sloan, Danielle 11

25.67 25.96 26.26 24.76
A11 1:42.68Country Day-D3

1) Pyett, Maggie 9 2) Sun, Amy 11
3) Okray, Kira 11 4) MacLean, Mary Kate 11

24.60 26.13 28.00 23.95
A12 1:43.05Vikings

1) Buhl, Hailey 11 2) O'Brien, Megan 10
3) Boggs, Brittany 11 4) Edwards, Brooke 11

26.20 25.82 26.51 24.52
A13 1:43.12PNDP

1) Rutila, Stephanie 11 2) McInerney, Marin 10
3) Mullen, Kaleigh 11 4) Chesley, Mackenzie 12

26.02 25.97 25.57 25.56
A14 1:43.58Unity

1) Venema, Kara 12 2) Nesky, Lanae 11
3) Meyer, Leah 11 4) VandenBosch, Nicky 12

26.59 25.69 25.25 26.05
A15 1:43.73Chelsea

1) Olsen, Hannah 12 2) Murphy, Jaclyn 12
3) Dixon, Jillian 10 4) Jensen, River 10

26.89 26.46 25.99 24.39

A16 1:43.79Alma-MI
1) Wheeler, Jennifer A 11 2) Vandemark, Lillian H 10
3) Bush, Shana E 12 4) Kovac, Kaleigh N 09

25.96 25.87 25.05 26.91
A17 1:44.58GR Catholic-MI

1) Dery, Jordan 10 2) Fatum, Abby 12
3) Merucci, Natalie 09 4) Craven, Kristine 12

26.59 26.93 26.24 24.82
A18 1:44.59Trenton-MI

1) Stadelman, Kara 11 2) Wiltse, Marissa 11
3) Dossey, Megan 11 4) Sieloff, Rachel 11

26.31 26.00 25.79 26.49
A19 1:44.81John Glenn-MI

1) Hartt, Kali M 09 2) Hamme, Sara E 11
3) Tobin, Kristen A 10 4) Williams, Brianna 12

26.38 25.80 26.50 26.13
A20 1:45.04Grosse Ile-D3

1) Gates, Kira 11 2) Latala, Ania 11
3) Bammer, Morgan 9 4) Huber, Elizabeth 12

25.75 26.07 27.43 25.79
A21 1:45.16Harper Creek-D3

1) Vaive, Madison 09 2) Knapp, Amy 09
3) Lapekas, Carissa 11 4) Carroll, Cheyenne 11

26.63 26.92 27.31 24.30
A22 1:45.25Calvin Christian-MI

1) Estrella, Ana 9 2) Glover, Hillary 10
3) Wilson, Kylie 10 4) Edsall, Tristyn 10

25.96 26.75 27.86 24.68
A23 1:45.44DeWitt

1) Whiteman, Anna 12 2) Bridgford, Laura 12
3) Travis, Kayla 10 4) Yockey, Rosalie 9

26.96 26.32 26.00 26.16
A24 1:45.65Spring Lake

1) Strobel, Roxane 9 2) Adkins, Jaylen 10
3) Cotterall, Ginny 11 4) Lukkari, Laura 12

26.90 25.87 27.08 25.80
A25 1:45.70Sturgis-MI

1) Stewart, Bronte' 12 2) Blowers, Alyssa 11
3) Cline, Jessica 9 4) Day, Chelsea 12

24.94 27.57 27.23 25.96
A26 1:45.72Haslett-MI

1) Steinfield, Kate 11 2) Beckett, Claire 9
3) Bishop, Victoria 11 4) Abbott, Christina 12

26.79 26.07 26.30 26.56
A27 1:45.77GR Christian-MI

1) Veenstra, Adrienne 12 2) Burrows, Hannah 10
3) Broucek, Eylse 11 4) VanHarn, Abby 9

26.79 26.66 26.49 25.83
A28 1:45.91St. Clair

1) Britz, Brianna 12 2) Slis, Amanda 10
3) Lamb, Meghan 9 4) Fosgard, Julianna 12

26.77 26.69 26.05 26.40
A29 1:46.12Adrian

1) Bailey, Drew 12 2) Kapnick, Kaity 12
3) Goodson, Emily 09 4) Dudas, Lexi 12

27.05 26.38 26.49 26.20
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MHSAA 2010 D3
Girls Swimming & Diving Championships

Results - MHSAA Girls' D3 Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
A30 1:47.35GR West Catholic-MI

1) Sterkenburg, Kristi 12 2) Price, Emily 10
3) Smith, Kendra 12 4) Arbanas, Meghan 11

26.72 27.03 27.74 25.86
A31 1:47.68Allegan-MI

1) Ellis, Samantha 2) Davidhizar, Adarae
3) Van Horn, Ceejae 4) Hartman, Emily

26.30 27.89 26.36 27.13
A32 1:49.98Ferndale-D3

1) Sarris, Addison SR 2) O'Meara, Caitrin SR
3) Lisiscki, Sarah SR 4) Dery, Rachel JR

26.26 27.43 28.91 27.38
A33 1:50.11Ludington-MI

1) Septrion, Brittany 9 2) Larson, Jessie 11
3) Harroun, Rachael 10 4) Rhodes, Julianna 12

27.83 27.35 28.00 26.93
A34 1:50.21Ionia-MI

1) Keller, Haley 12 2) Duell, Anastasia 12
3) Stauffer, Ami 10 4) Peterson, Brooke 12

27.03 27.48 28.53 27.17
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

All Class: 53.53 ! Courtney Bartholomew2009
Division 3: 55.68 # Erin Cameron2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

East GR-D3 121 58.64Bremer, Ally
28.29 30.35

Cranbrook-D3 102 59.58Resetar, Alexa
29.11 30.47

Garber 123 1:00.23Schultz, Olivia
29.16 31.07

MILAN-D3 114 1:00.52Hargrove, Anna
29.49 31.03

Lahser-D3 95 1:00.63Pilibosian, Mary
29.15 31.48

Hamilton-D3 106 1:01.28Fathman, Hailey
29.72 31.56

Tecumseh-D3 127 1:01.30Merritt, Allie
29.59 31.71

PNDP 108 1:01.73McInerney, Marin
30.12 31.61

East GR-D3 119 1:01.83Bart, Faith
29.88 31.95

Ludington-MI 1210 1:02.63Lowing, Alex
30.10 32.53

Allegan-MI11 1:03.21Ellis, Samantha
30.79 32.42

East GR-D3 1112 1:03.43Wood, Chloe
30.73 32.70

Hamilton-D3 0913 1:03.49Redder, Kristen
31.29 32.20

Otsego 1114 1:03.50Molenaar, Danielle
30.15 33.35

Hol Christian 1115 1:03.56Wierda, Kaylie
30.72 32.84

Ionia-MI 1116 1:03.62Babcock, Ashleigh
31.15 32.47

Adrian 0917 1:03.71Norton, Sarah
29.77 33.94

Chelsea 1218 1:03.89Murphy, Jaclyn
30.50 33.39

Hamilton-D3 1019 1:04.23Terpstra, Richelle
31.05 33.18

John Glenn-MI 0920 1:04.51Hartt, Kali M
30.75 33.76

GR Christian-MI 1121 1:04.68Schroder, Megan
31.20 33.48

East GR-D3 1022 1:04.69Burke, Jourden
31.31 33.38

Trenton-MI 1123 1:04.85Stadelman, Kara
31.82 33.03

Cranbrook-D3 1024 1:05.11Young, Kendall
31.37 33.74

Marysville 1225 1:05.13Sacquety, Autumn
30.81 34.32

Andover-D3 1026 1:05.35Fotouhi, Stephanie
31.51 33.84

Trenton-MI 1027 1:05.48Passerman, Jessa
31.15 34.33

Wayland 1028 1:05.93Hooker, Sydney
32.31 33.62

Harper Creek-D3 0929 1:05.97Vaive, Madison
32.15 33.82

Hamilton-D3 1130 1:06.28Dokter, Kerrie
32.24 34.04

Fremont-MI 1231 1:06.40Noordyk, Destiny
31.37 35.03

MILAN-D3 932 1:06.71Stokes, Samantha
31.91 34.80

GR Christian-MI 1033 1:06.73Cole, Emily
32.13 34.60

Country Day-D3 1134 1:06.74Mascarenas, Emily
32.95 33.79

Musk CC-D3 1135 1:06.81Jones, Alissa
32.25 34.56

GR West Catholic-MI 1236 1:07.37Zenner, Lindsey
32.63 34.74

Andover-D3 937 1:07.81Wester, Megan
32.47 35.34

Tecumseh-D3 1038 1:09.45Greene, Nicole
32.99 36.46
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Girls Swimming & Diving Championships

Results - MHSAA Girls' D3 Prelims
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

All Class: 1:02.66 ! Rachel Dekar2008
Division 3: 1:02.66 # P-Rachel Dekar2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

East GR-D3 091 1:06.38Stephens, Anna
31.23 35.15

Country Day-D3 92 1:07.11Pyett, Maggie
31.57 35.54

Powers-D3  93 1:07.51Kopydlowski, Hannah
31.26 36.25

Tecumseh-D3 104 1:07.86Waite, Rachel
31.65 36.21

Lahser-D3 105 1:08.07Sambor, Paige
31.71 36.36

Hamilton-D3 116 1:08.68Vande Wege, Elizabeth
32.43 36.25

Hamilton-D3 117 1:08.74Klenk, Madelyn
32.36 36.38

GR Catholic-MI 118 1:08.88Watson, Jorgie
32.24 36.64

East GR-D3 099 1:08.95Lundquist, Emily
32.22 36.73

Lahser-D3 910 1:09.70Sambor, Hailey
32.96 36.74

Spring Lake 1111 1:10.12Gleason, Lydia
31.72 38.40

Marshall 1112 1:10.72Kerr, Maya
33.28 37.44

Ionia-MI 1213 1:10.86Bauer, Alison
33.78 37.08

Allegan-MI14 1:11.11Dehn, Chelsea
33.32 37.79

Oscoda-MI 1215 1:11.32Businski, Mari
33.30 38.02

Grosse Ile-D3 1116 1:11.38Latala, Ania
33.52 37.86

Andover-D3 917 1:11.52Kilbride, Sarah
33.58 37.94

Oscoda-MI 1018 1:11.95Kaiser, Mel
33.28 38.67

GR Christian-MI 1019 1:12.16Pruiksma, Kacie
33.46 38.70

St. Clair 1120 1:12.32Westrick, Haley
33.89 38.43

Lamphere-MI 921 1:12.61Avery, Jessica
34.26 38.35

Haslett-MI 1222 1:12.73Beckett, Zoe
34.37 38.36

Plainwell 1023 1:12.81Cornell, Blair
33.79 39.02

East GR-D3 1224 1:12.87Graves, Brianna
33.78 39.09

Lahser-D3 1225 1:12.88Grace, Anna
33.38 39.50

Cranbrook-D3 1226 1:12.91Fries, Kaitlyn
34.16 38.75

Adrian 1227 1:13.00Kapnick, Kaity
34.20 38.80

MILAN-D3 1128 1:13.08Pinter, Emily
34.39 38.69

DeWitt 1129 1:13.11Schroeder, Hannah
34.11 39.00

Unity 1230 1:13.95VandenBosch, Nicky
34.61 39.34

Hamilton-D3 1131 1:14.26Beyer, Amanda
34.99 39.27

Sturgis-MI  932 1:14.81Cline, Jessica
35.48 39.33

Alma-MI 1033 1:15.17Duffy, Katie L
36.14 39.03

Harper Creek-D3 1234 1:15.53Heitmann, Lena
35.72 39.81

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

All Class: 3:23.85 ! AA Pioneer2005
Division 3: 3:35.39 # Birmingham Marian2008

M. Brabbins, M. Schaefer, K. Pulte, H. Johnson
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 3:38.62MILAN-D3

1) Cook, Lauren 10 2) Kiger, Heather 11
3) Weber, Emily 12 4) Hargrove, Anna 11

26.88 56.51 24.61 52.13
26.27 56.20 25.60 53.78

A2 3:40.77Cranbrook-D3
1) Laubernds, Molly 11 2) Reasoner, Emme 10
3) Powrie, Kylie 10 4) Resetar, Alexa 10

26.70 55.26 26.22 54.70
26.50 55.80 26.12 55.01

A3 3:41.20East GR-D3
1) Clark, Meredith 11 2) Lachance, Katie 12
3) Bart, Faith 11 4) Bremer, Ally 12

26.99 56.43 25.92 54.81
26.14 55.23 25.75 54.73

A4 3:43.83Lahser-D3
1) Boerkoel, Dana 11 2) Lew, Alicia 10
3) Antonis, Athena 11 4) Sambor, Paige 10

27.68 57.45 26.81 56.25
25.55 54.87 26.07 55.26

A5 3:44.13Hamilton-D3
1) Bussis, Emily 11 2) Ritter, Cortni 09
3) Kempkers, Madalynn 12 4) Vande Wege, Elizabeth 11

27.22 56.30 26.84 57.01
25.75 54.84 27.07 55.98



Holland Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 5:41 PM  12/19/2010  Page 11
MHSAA 2010 D3 Girls Championships - 11/19/2010 to 11/20/2010

MHSAA 2010 D3
Girls Swimming & Diving Championships

Results - MHSAA Girls' D3 Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
A6 3:44.43Plainwell

1) Thiel, Teresa 10 2) VanderBoon, Megan 10
3) Wiederhold, Lindsay 11 4) VanderBoon, Leah 12

28.15 58.22 26.89 57.50
26.43 54.56 25.36 54.15

A7 3:44.58PNDP
1) Chesley, Mackenzie 12 2) Mullen, Kaleigh 11
3) Hoff, Payton 10 4) McInerney, Marin 10

27.20 55.69 26.83 57.04
26.72 56.31 26.55 55.54

A8 3:44.75Grosse Ile-D3
1) Brown, Lauren 12 2) Gates, Kira 11
3) Huber, Elizabeth 12 4) Miklos, Abby 9

26.05 55.34 26.64 55.61
27.01 57.75 26.94 56.05

A9 3:45.11GR Christian-MI
1) Hensley, Katie 9 2) Schroder, Megan 11
3) VanHarn, Abby 9 4) Vandenberge, Katie 11

26.30 54.34 27.10 57.82
27.02 57.22 26.14 55.73

A10 3:45.53Musk CC-D3
1) Schmidt-Narischkin, Irina E 2) Meier, Aubrey 11
3) Jones, Alissa 11 4) Neville, Carolyn 11

26.66 55.40 27.89 59.62
27.05 56.94 25.21 53.57

A11 3:46.68Alma-MI
1) Wentworth, Ashton L 10 2) Wheeler, Jennifer A 11
3) Kovac, Kaleigh N 09 4) Vandemark, Lillian H 10

28.03 58.33 26.17 55.57
26.67 56.56 27.16 56.22

A12 3:48.43Vikings
1) Buhl, Hailey 11 2) O'Brien, Megan 10
3) Crawley, Veronica 12 4) Edwards, Brooke 11

27.44 57.97 26.36 56.11
27.88 59.20 25.70 55.15

A13 3:48.46Hol Christian
1) Weener, Kelsey 11 2) Jager, Michelle 10
3) Kuipers, Makenzie 12 4) Wierda, Kaylie 11

26.23 55.71 27.71 58.04
27.96 58.79 26.39 55.92

A14 3:48.49Adrian
1) Wagley, Jennifer 09 2) Kapnick, Kaity 12
3) Dudas, Lexi 12 4) Goodson, Emily 09

26.74 55.47 27.07 57.80
27.60 58.48 26.65 56.74

A15 3:51.16Trenton-MI
1) Dossey, Megan 11 2) Bronson, Maria 12
3) Stadelman, Kara 11 4) Sieloff, Rachel 11

27.54 57.43 27.30 59.24
27.01 56.80 27.47 57.69

A16 3:51.48Chelsea
1) Olsen, Hannah 12 2) Dixon, Jillian 10
3) Bravo, Claudia 12 4) Murphy, Jaclyn 12

28.33 59.57 27.49 58.53
27.62 58.51 26.25 54.87

A17 3:51.91Tecumseh-D3
1) Sloan, Danielle 11 2) Greene, Nicole 10
3) Kelley, Marlene 9 4) Merritt, Allie 12

27.00 56.96 28.03 58.53
27.38 59.52 26.14 56.90

A18 3:52.63Spring Lake
1) Kuester, Erin 12 2) Strobel, Roxane 9
3) Cotterall, Ginny 11 4) Lukkari, Laura 12

27.87 58.15 27.80 58.74
27.80 58.37 27.53 57.37

A19 3:53.19John Glenn-MI
1) Hartt, Kali M 09 2) Hamme, Sara E 11
3) Bell, Breanne M 10 4) Tobin, Kristen A 10

27.64 57.99 26.97 57.73
28.22 59.01 27.28 58.46

A20 3:54.14Andover-D3
1) Cheslin, Molly 12 2) Servo, Tegan 10
3) Barnes, Emma 12 4) Fotouhi, Stephanie 10

28.41 59.58 27.87 58.22
27.22 58.07 27.58 58.27

A21 3:55.63DeWitt
1) Whiteman, Anna 12 2) Travis, Kayla 10
3) Kimble, Audra 9 4) Yockey, Rosalie 9

28.37 59.60 26.95 57.39
28.78 59.97 27.85 58.67

A22 3:56.14GR Catholic-MI
1) O'Rourke, Terese 10 2) Valinski, Sam 11
3) Dery, Jordan 10 4) Merucci, Natalie 09

29.18 1:01.05 27.75 59.19
28.03 58.81 27.38 57.09

A23 3:56.28Ionia-MI
1) Keller, Haley 12 2) Duell, Anastasia 12
3) Babcock, Ashleigh 11 4) Bauer, Alison 12

27.76 58.13 28.75 1:01.39
27.73 58.66 27.91 58.10

A24 3:57.44Haslett-MI
1) Beckett, Claire 9 2) Bishop, Victoria 11
3) Steinfield, Kate 11 4) Jess, Jenny 10

27.75 59.23 27.79 58.93
28.57 1:00.24 27.65 59.04

A25 3:58.13Calvin Christian-MI
1) Estrella, Ana 9 2) Glover, Hillary 10
3) Tiejema, Andrea 11 4) Edsall, Tristyn 10

27.67 57.86 27.71 59.69
30.04 1:03.44 26.96 57.14

A26 3:58.94Allegan-MI
1) Hartman, Emily 2) Crane, Lauren
3) Van Horn, Ceejae 4) Ellis, Samantha

28.58 59.53 28.60 1:00.18
28.61 59.60 28.46 59.63



Holland Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 5:41 PM  12/19/2010  Page 12
MHSAA 2010 D3 Girls Championships - 11/19/2010 to 11/20/2010

MHSAA 2010 D3
Girls Swimming & Diving Championships

Results - MHSAA Girls' D3 Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
A27 3:59.07GR West Catholic-MI

1) Sterkenburg, Kristi 12 2) Price, Emily 10
3) Harkema, Megan 10 4) Arbanas, Meghan 11

28.93 1:00.64 28.88 1:00.72
28.24 1:00.22 27.49 57.49

A28 4:00.36Ladywood-MI
1) Weaver, Hannah 11 2) Stevenson, Alaina 10
3) Munson, Nicole 11 4) Pijor, Heather 11

28.60 59.07 28.61 1:00.62
29.35 1:01.55 28.32 59.12

A29 4:01.13Ludington-MI
1) Lowing, Alex 12 2) Septrion, Brittany 9
3) Reidenbach, Hannah 11 4) Rhodes, Julianna 12

28.50 58.99 1:03.32
28.54 1:00.12
A30 4:02.65St. Clair

1) Bryan, Bryana 12 2) Britz, Brianna 12
3) Lamb, Meghan 9 4) Fosgard, Julianna 12

29.46 1:02.01 29.37 1:01.05
28.85 1:00.87 28.23 58.72

A31 4:03.74Country Day-D3
1) MacLean, Maureen 9 2) Chuang, Kathie 10
3) Gatward, Meghan 11 4) Weiner, Emilie 12

27.93 58.10 28.56 1:00.93
27.99 1:00.41 29.90 1:04.30

A32 4:04.81Harper Creek-D3
1) Knapp, Amy 09 2) Knapp, Audra 10
3) Lapekas, Carissa 11 4) Heitmann, Lena 12

29.33 1:01.85 29.31 1:02.46
29.71 1:01.58 28.56 58.92


